[Steve Young]

COMMENDING STEVE YOUNG FOR BRINGING EXCITEMENT, EXCELLENCE,
CHAMPIONSHIPS AND CHEERS TO THE 49ER FAITHFUL AND THE SAN FRANCISCO
BAY AREA AND THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO DURING HIS
ILLUSTRIOUS AND BRILLIANT CAREER IN PROFESSIONAL FOOTBALL AND
DECLARING MONDAY, JUNE 12, 2000 AS "STEVE YOUNG DAY IN SAN FRANCISCO."

WHEREAS, on April 24, 1987, Steve Young was obtained in a trade from the Tampa Bay Buccaneers and played brilliantly as a back-up to Joe Montana for four years, which included 2 Super Bowls; and

WHEREAS, Steve Young's stellar career began when he played for Brigham Young University and was a runner-up for the Heisman Trophy; and

WHEREAS, Steve Young has been the starting Quarterback for our beloved San Francisco 49ers from 1991 to 1999; and

WHEREAS, in his professional career, Steve Young has established himself as one of the greatest quarterbacks in NFL history; and

WHEREAS, among his highlights include having the highest career quarterback rating of 97.6, making him the most accurate passer in the history of the NFL; having the highest single-season quarterback rating (112.8) in NFL history; matched an NFL record with six NFL Passing Titles; holds the NFL record with six consecutive 300-yard passing games; is the all-time leader in touchdown-interception ratio at 2.22; holds the record for most rushing touchdowns by a quarterback in NFL history with 40; holds the record for most quarterbackwide receiver combination touchdowns with 79 to future Hall of Famer Jerry Rice; has been named to seven Pro Bowls; and was named NFL MVP in 1992 and 1994;

WHEREAS, on January 29, 1995, Steve Young threw a record six touchdown passes and led the San Francisco 49ers to their fifth Super Bowl over the San Diego Chargers, and was named MVP of Super Bowl XXIX; and

WHEREAS, Steve Young's career has been typified with heart-stopping scrambles, laser-guided spirals, and precision management of the clock, including a record of 89-32 as a starter for the 49ers while throwing 175 touchdown passes and rushing for 33 touchdowns while in a 49er uniform; and

WHEREAS, Steve Young has had to accomplish all this while following in the footsteps of the legendary and now Hall-of-Famer Joe Montana, and has done it with grace, aplomb, and dignity; and

WHEREAS, Steve Young today, June 12, 2000, announced his retirement from professional football, accompanied by family and friends;

WHEREAS, Steve Young is a lock to be named to the NFL Hall of Fame;

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors hereby commends Steve Young for bringing excitement, excellence, championships and cheers to the 49er faithful and the San Francisco Bay Area and the City and County of San Francisco during his illustrious and brilliant career in professional football; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors for the City and County of San Francisco, in honor of Steve Young's contributions to our great City, hereby declares today, June 12, 2000 to be declared "STEVE YOUNG DAY" in San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco. CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

001099

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Steve Young for bring excitement, excellence, championships and cheers to the 49er faithful and the San Francisco Bay Area and the City and County of San Francisco during his illustrious and brilliant career in professional football and declaring Monday, June 12, 2000 as "Steve Young Day in San Francisco".

June 12, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

Absent: 3 - Becerril, Bierman, Katz

File	No	-001	099

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 12, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

JUN 2 3 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.